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SIGNAL GAIN = -11

IN                OUT
-0.496 -> 0.496  =>  5.456 -> -5.456

-0.124 -> 0.124  =>  1.364 -> -1.364

REF GAIN = -4.583

OFFSET GAIN = 9.075

IN                OUT

   0   ->   1.2  =>  -5.5  ->  5.5

GAIN + OFFSET

1206

4MA FS  =>  -0.496 -> 0.496

AWG FRONT END

AD8067 DECOUPLING

1MA FS  =>  -0.124 -> 0.124

IN OUT

AD8067 DECOUPLING

CURRENT->VOLTAGE

CURRENT->VOLTAGE

1206

GAIN + OFFSET
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REFERENCES AND OFFSET

GAIN = 1

1.2V
SCOPE CALIBRATION VOLTAGES

SCOPE REFERENCE

0 -> 1.2  =>  0 -> 3.23
IN                OUT

SIGNAL GAIN = 2.693

461.538MV 239.044MV

ADA4051 DECOUPLING

SCOPE OFFSET

ADA4051 DECOUPLING

DAC REFERENCE

SIGNAL GAIN = 1.333

IN      OUT
1.2   =>  1.6

AWG REFERENCE
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TURNS THE DEVICE OFF

PIN TO >1 V BELOW MIDSUPPLY

PULLING THE SHUTDOWN

G=-1/2

0 -> 1  =>  0 -> -5.1

USER POWER SUPPLIES

G=-5.1

ADA4805 DECOUPLING
ADA4805 DECOUPLING

G=-1/2

IN              OUT

G=5.02

IN              OUT
0 -> 1  =>  0 -> 5.02
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CLOCKING

100MHZ
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STANDBY - 1 OR OPEN: OSCILLATION

SCL

SDA

ZYNQ BANK 501

USB PHY

BANK_501

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_MIO1)

10 18

<DESIGN_VIEW>

: ad9963
Product(s): ad9963
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

1:1

C02_042233

M. BANCISOR

XC7Z010-1CLG225C4334

1UF

0.
01

UF

1UF
2.2UF

10K

0.1UF

33

100UF 0.1UF4.7UF 0.47UF

8.06K

20K

0.01UF

24MEGHZ
USB3320C-EZK

U511

C805C803C801

R791

R797

C792C789

R800

C788 C790 C793

R798

C807

C795

U524

Y523

PS-SRST#

PS_MIO07_500_USB_RESET_B

PS_MIO39_501_USB0_D7

PS_MIO38_501_USB0_D6

PS_MIO37_501_USB0_D5

PS_MIO36_501_USB0_CLKPS_MIO35_501_USB0_D3

PS_MIO34_501_USB0_D2

PS_MIO33_501_USB0_D1

PS_MIO32_501_USB0_D0

PS_MIO31_501_USB0_NXT

PS_MIO30_501_USB0_STP

PS_MIO29_501_USB0_DIR

PS_MIO28_501_USB0_D4

USB_OTG_CPEN

PS_MIO32_501_USB0_D0

PS_MIO37_501_USB0_D5

PS_MIO28_501_USB0_D4

PS_MIO35_501_USB0_D3

PS_MIO34_501_USB0_D2

PS_MIO33_501_USB0_D1

1V8_D

PS_MIO36_501_USB0_CLK

PS_MIO29_501_USB0_DIR

PS_MIO31_501_USB0_NXT

PS_MIO39_501_USB0_D7

PS_MIO38_501_USB0_D6

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

PS_MIO30_501_USB0_STP

USB_VBUS_OTG

3V3_D

PS_MIO07_500_USB_RESET_B

3V3_D

USB_OTG_P

USB_OTG_N

USB_ID

E15
A13

B15

E1
4

C1
0

B1
3

B11

C13
A12
D13
B12
D14

C14
B14A14

D15
C11

C12

D11
A15

4

1

25

3220 3028

22
21

29

16
15

27

14
11
8

26

24

2

12

23

PAD

18
19

31

13
10
9
7
6
5
4
3

17

1

3

2

GND

GND

PIN
SPARE

GND

PIN
SPARE

PIN
SPARE

GND

GND_FLAG

VD
DI

O

DIR

VD
D1

8

STP

VD
D1

8

RESETB

REFCLK

XO

RBIAS

ID
VBUS
VBAT

VD
D3

3

DM
DP

CPEN

SPK_R
SPK_L

REFSEL2

DATA7

N/C

REFSEL1

DATA6
DATA5

REFSEL0

DATA4
DATA3
DATA2
DATA1
DATA0

NXT

CLKOUT

PIN
SPARE

GND
GND

VDD
STANDBY

GND
OUTPUT

GND

VC
CO

_M
IO

1_
50

1
VC

CO
_M

IO
1_

50
1

VC
CO

_M
IO

1_
50

1

PS_SRST_B_501

PS_MIO53_501
PS_MIO52_501
PS_MIO49_501
PS_MIO48_501
PS_MIO39_501
PS_MIO38_501
PS_MIO37_501
PS_MIO36_501PS_MIO35_501

PS_MIO34_501
PS_MIO33_501
PS_MIO32_501
PS_MIO31_501
PS_MIO30_501
PS_MIO29_501
PS_MIO28_501

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE



VMODE[1]

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_MIO0)

ZYNQ BANK 500

BANK_500

QSPI FLASH

 MIO5   MIO4

MIO5 CAN BE SHORTED TO GND BY INSERTING A JUMPER ON THE JTAG ADAPTER

0

00

QSPI

- DEBUG AS NORMAL.

- POWER UP PLUTO

1

WHEN USING THE ADAPTER, AND WANTING TO HAVE JTAG BOOT (DEVICE DOESN'T BOOT U-BOOT, OR KERNEL):

- INSERT THE JUMPER ON THE ADAPTER (JTAG BOOT)

- REMOVE THE JUMPER ON THE ADAPTER, SO YOU CAN TALK TO THE SPI FLASH

https://www.xilinx.com/support/answers/47596.html

BOOT MODE

CASCADED JTAG

11 18

<DESIGN_VIEW>

: ad9963
Product(s): ad9963
HW TYPE   : Customer Evaluation Z

1:1

C02_042233

M. BANCISOR

XC7Z010-1CLG225C4334

33

PTS840 GKP SMTR LFS20K

20K

100UF

0.1UF

4.7UF 0.01UFDNI

20K

0.1UF

0.1UF

33.333MEGHZ

0.47UF

20K

20K

20K 20K

0

0.1UF
240

20K 20K

MT25QU256ABA8E12-1SIT

U511

R581

R145

S1

C579

C596 C599

R592

Y578

C598

C588

C595 C597

R585

R593R590

R584

R587

C589

R594

R586

R583 R591

U508

1V8_D1V8_D

PWR_GD_1.35V

PS_MIO06_500_QSPI0_SCLK

PS_MIO05_500_QSPI0_IO3

PS_MIO04_500_QSPI0_IO2

PS_MIO03_500_QSPI0_IO1

PS_MIO02_500_QSPI0_IO0

USR_LED

USR_BTN

UART_RX

UART_TX

PS_MIO01_500_QSPI0_SS_B

1V8_D 1V8_D

1V8_D
1V8_D

USR_BTN

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

1V8_D

PS_MIO06_500_QSPI0_SCLK

1V8_D

PS_MIO01_500_QSPI0_SS_B PS-SRST#

PS_MIO05_500_QSPI0_IO3

PS_MIO04_500_QSPI0_IO2

PS_MIO03_500_QSPI0_IO1

PS_MIO02_500_QSPI0_IO0

A10

A7 B7

D6

B6

D10

C9
C7

B10

D8
A5

C8
A9

D9
B5

C6
B9

A6 D7

A8

3

4

2

1

A2 A3

A4

A5 B1

B2

B3

B4

B5 C1

C2

C3

C4

C5 D1

D2
D3

D4

D5 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5

GND

VDD
STANDBY

GND
OUTPUT

GND

DN
U

DN
U

DN
U

DN
U

DN
U

DN
U

DQ3

DQ0
DQ1

DN
U

DN
U

W#DQ2

DN
U

S#

DN
U

DN
U

VCC

VS
S

C

DN
U

DN
U

RESET#/DNU

DN
U

DN
U

GND

GNDGND

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

VCCO_MIO0_500VCCO_MIO0_500

PS_POR_B_500

PS_MIO9_500
PS_MIO8_500PS_MIO7_500

PS_MIO6_500
PS_MIO5_500
PS_MIO4_500
PS_MIO3_500
PS_MIO2_500

PS_MIO15_500
PS_MIO14_500
PS_MIO13_500
PS_MIO12_500
PS_MIO11_500
PS_MIO10_500

PS_MIO1_500
PS_MIO0_500

PS_CLK_500

GND

D

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF ANALOG DEVICES INC.

IN PART, OR USED IN FURNISHING INFORMATION TO OTHERS,

OR FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS

THE EQUIPMENT SHOWN HEREON MAY BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS

A
C

IT IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED, IN WHOLE OR
DRAWING NO.

2

SCALE

DDD
SIZE

D

REV

SHEET

1

1

A

234

35

8

D

7

678

A

B

C C

D

5

4

APPROVED

B

6

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

OF

OL G
E

OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY OWNED ANALOG DEVICES.

E
AN

V

OF ANALOG DEVICES.

SCHEMATIC

S

PTD ENGINEER

DESIGN VIEW

REV DATE



PLACE NEAR DDR3

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_DDR)

HIHI

S5

ON

VTT

S0

S3 VTTREF

ON

STATE

DDR 3
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REV B - 0.816V
REV C - 7.01V

REV A - 0.9V

HARDWARE REVISION DETECTION

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCC_PAUX)

0.05 PITCH JTAG AND UART CONNECTOR

GND/VCC

ZYNQ

VCCINT

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCC_INT)

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCC_PLL)

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCC_PINT)

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCC_AUX)

VCCINT

USER LED

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_0)

ZYNQ BANK 0

SHORT TO GND FOR JTAG BOOT
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C8,9,10 ARE INPUTS

CA
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NG
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FIXED TO THIS PIN

ADDRESS

56 PINS

I2C DEVICE

ADM1177-1 ???

M24C02 ???

BANK_34

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_34)

FIXED TO THIS PIN

FIXED TO THIS PIN

PLACE NEAR XC7Z010 (VCCO_35)

ZYNQ BANK 34,35

BANK_35
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